Gyanmanjari

Innovative University

OWN: GMIU/REG/COMMITTEE/2024-25/03 Date:

0 5 MAR 2025
Revised-01

Anti-Ragging Committee

Gyanmanjari Innovative University has constituted Anti- Ragging Committee nominated and headed by
Prof (Dr). H.M.Nimbark as Provost of University as per the directions of UGC Notification F.1-

16/2007(CCP-1I).

Read: 1) University Grant Commission letter no. F-1-16/2007(CCP-11)

Committee

Name of Committee Designation E-mail
member Designation
Dr. H.M. Nimbark Provost hmnimbark@gmail.com Chairperson
Prof. Anish Vora Director ahvora@gmiu.edu.in Vice Chairperson
Prof. S. J. Vala Director sjvala@gmiu.edu.in Nodal Officer
Dr. Chirag Vyas Asso. Professor . | cvvyas@gmiu.edu.in Member
Dr. Bhavik Kamdar Asst. Professor | bjkamdar@gmiu.edu.in Member
Dr. Usha Shinde Asso. Professor upshinde@gmiu.edu.in Member
Prof. Mitul Gauswami Asst. Professor mhgauswami@gmiu.edu.in Member
Dr. V. C. Panchal Registrar vepanchal@gmiu.edu.in Member
Mr. Yogesh Patel NGO _ Avinash.gyan@yahoo.co.in Member
Representative
Police Inspector Police sp-bav@gujarat.gov.in Ex-Officio -
Vartej Police Station Representative 0278-2541633
Mr.Dharmendra Pathak Chief Editor | dhramendra.pathak@dbcorp.in Member -
Divyabhaskar .
Dhairyarajsinh Student info@gmiu.edu.in Member
Chudasama (B.Sc.) :
Krish Virani (B. Pharm.) | Student info@gmiu.edu.in Member
Sanjay Akhja Parent info@gmiu.edu.in Member

If in case any person approaches any of the committee members, a meeting shall be called upon with the

permission of Chair.

* A written complaint is required to be obtained from the aggrieved person.

* In case, if the matter is not amicably solved, an inquiry is to be conducted and the matter should be
resolved within 10 days from the date of complaint.
The Committee will commence its functions with immediate effect & shall meet at-least once in every

quarter.

Note: This Committee is Applicable to all GMIU Constituent Colleges

Copy to:

I. Gyanmudra Education Foundation

2. University File

3. All members of the committee.

Dr. H.

. Nimbark

Provost & CEO
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